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Enforcement Statistics on Non-Franchised Bus Operation 
(from 2000 to June 2004) 

 
No. of actions taken  Enforcement Actions 

2000 2001 2002 2003 
2004  

(up to end 
June) 

 1 Issue of fixed penalty tickets 
for traffic offences  

 

3,995 4,489 4,130 4,263 
 

3,367 

2 Summons actions taken 
 

668 636 
 

739 623  
 

392 

3 Inquiries conducted 
- unauthorized services 

without proper 
approval or 
endorsement 

 
- unauthorized services 

with deviation from 
approved operating 
details 

  
Total 

 

 
0 
 
 
 
 
0 
 
 
 
 
0 

 
0 
 
 
 
 
0 
 
 
 
 
0 

 
1 
 
 
 
 
0 
 
 
 
 
1 

 
5 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
6 

 
29* 

 
 
 
 

4* 
 
 
 
 

33* 
 

 
 
* Figures include those inquiries initiated up to 15 July 2004. 
 
 

No. of actions taken  Enforcement Actions 

2000 2001 2002 2003 
2004  

(up to end 
June) 

4 Warnings issued by TD 
- unauthorized services 

without proper 
approval or 
endorsement 

 
- unauthorized services 

with deviation from 
approved operating 
details 

  
Total 

 

 
153 

 
 
 
 

91 
 
 
 
 

244 

 
65 
 
 
 
 

156 
 
 
 
 

221 

 
132 

 
 
 
 

268 
 
 
 
 

400 

 
468 

 
 
 
 

163 
 
 
 
 

631 

 
439 

 
 
 
 

86 
 
 
 
 

525 
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