Enforcement Statistics on Non-Franchised Bus Operation (from 2000 to June 2004)

	Enforcement Actions	No. of actions taken						
		2000	2001	2002	2003	2004 (up to end June)		
1	Issue of fixed penalty tickets for traffic offences	3,995	4,489	4,130	4,263	3,367		
2	Summons actions taken	668	636	739	623	392		
3	Inquiries conducted - unauthorized services without proper approval or endorsement	0	0	1	5	29*		
	 unauthorized services with deviation from approved operating details 	0	0	0	1	4*		
	Total	0	0	1	6	33*		

^{*} Figures include those inquiries initiated up to 15 July 2004.

	Enforcement Actions	No. of actions taken					
		2000	2001	2002	2003	2004 (up to end June)	
4	Warnings issued by TD - unauthorized services without proper approval or endorsement	153	65	132	468	439	
	 unauthorized services with deviation from approved operating details 	91	156	268	163	86	
	Total	244	221	400	631	525	